

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 176 OF 2022**

Ambalal Motilal Patel (since deceased)
1A) Deepak Ambalal Patel and ors.Applicants
Versus
Shriniwas Keshav Joshi & anr.Respondents

Mr. Vishal Kanade i/b. Mr. Manish P. Jagani, Advocates for the Applicants.

Ms. Sunanda Kumbhat, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 20th MARCH 2023.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicants and learned counsel for respondents.
2. Stand over to 19th April 2023.
3. Leave to file documents.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)