

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.176 OF 2022

AMBALAL MOTILAL PATEL (since deceased))
DEEPAK AMBALAL PATEL AND OTHERS)...PETITIONERS

V/s.

SHRINIWAS KESHAV JOSHI & ANR.)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Manish Jagani, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr.Kumbhat, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 9th JUNE 2023

P.C. :

1. Leave is granted to file compilation as well as additional compilation in the Registry.
2. Mr.Kumbhat, learned Counsel for Respondents seeks some time to go through the additional compilation.
3. List on 16th June 2023.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)