

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 176 OF 2022

Ambalal Motilal Patel

... Applicant

Vs.

Shriniwas Keshav Joshi

... Respondent

Ms. Janhavi Joshi i/b Mr. M. P. Jagani for Applicant.

Mr. Jay Chavan h/f Ms. Sunanda Kumbhat for Respondent.

CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA J.

DATE : 16 JUNE 2023

PC. :

1. It was recorded on the earlier date that additional compilation was filed and Mr. Kumbhat needed some time to go through the additional compilation.

2. However, at the request of Mr. Chavan h/f Mr. Kumbhat, learned Counsel for the Respondent, who seeks some time stating that Mr. Kumbhat had suffered a minor accident, list on **23 June 2023**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)