

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.176 OF 2022

Ambalal Motilal Patel (Since Deceased)

Thr.Lrs.

..... Applicants

VERSUS

Shriniwas Keshav Joshi & Anr.

..... Respondents

Ms.Janhavee Joshi a/w. Mr.K.M.Savla i/b. Mr.Manish P.Jagani for the Applicants.

Ms. Sunanda Kumbhat for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 21st JULY, 2023

P.C:-

After the matter is briefly heard, learned counsel for the revision applicant seeks time to take instructions in the matter. Ms.Kumbhat, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 2 has no objection. At the request of Ms.Joshi, list on **2nd August, 2023**.

[ABHAY AHUJA, J.]