



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 176 OF 2022

Ambalal Motilal Patel (since
deceased through legal heirs) :

1A. Deepak Ambalal Patel and ors.

v/s.

Shriniwas Keshav Joshi and anr.

... Applicants

.... Respondents

Ms. Janhavee a/w. K.M. Savla for the Applicants.

Ms. Sunanda Kumbhat for the Respondents.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 04th OCTOBER, 2023.

P. C. :-

1. The Application was already admitted on 02/08/2023 and is wrongly placed under the caption of admission. Learned counsel for the Applicants states that she has misplaced the brief.

2. Since the Respondents are stated to be senior citizens, Application be listed on **18/10/2023** 'for hearing'. Paper book, if any, to be filed on or before the next date with copy to the other side.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)