

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 176 OF 2022

Ambalal Motiram Patel (since deceased) and
ors.

...Applicants

Versus

Shriniwas Keshav Joshi and anr.

...Respondents

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.07.18
18:56:50 +0530

None for the Applicants.

Mr. Vasantkumr Takke, for the Respondents.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 18th JULY, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the respondents.
2. None appears for the applicant.
3. The application be listed for final hearing in the week commencing from 25th August, 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]