

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.176 OF 2022

Ambalal Motilal Patel (Since deceased) ...ApplicantS
thru' LRS

Versus

Shriniwas Keshav Joshi ...Respondent

Ms. Janhavee Joshi i/by Mr. Manish Jagani, Advocate for
Applicant.

Mr. Herbert Noronha i/by Mr. Vasantkumar V. Takke, for
Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 7th October 2025

P.C.:

1. This Civil Revision Application is already admitted by a
learned Single Judge by Order dated 2nd August 2023.

2. Accordingly, list the matter for final hearing on 17th
November 2025.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)