

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 176 OF 2022

Ambalal Motilal Patel(since Deceased) Thr.lrs.APPLICANT

V/S

Shriniwas Keshav Joshi

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Janhavee Joshi i/b Adv. Manish Jagani for Applicant

Adv. Herbert Norhna i/by Adv. Vasantkumar V. Takke for

Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)